
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 12862 12452 12206 11960 11776 11574 11406 11251 11154 11043 11022 11030 11103 11253 11146 11291 11719 12744 13521 13944 14392 14798 15112 15220 323,317

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 200 198 195 195 195 197 200 192 191 204 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,141

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 200 198 195 195 195 197 200 192 191 204 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,141

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

PAKABK1A 114 104 112 100 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 111 114 115 114 116 115 2,611

PAKABK1B 114 104 112 100 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 111 114 115 114 116 115 2,610

PAKABK2A 114 104 112 100 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 111 114 115 114 116 115 2,609

PAKABK2B 114 104 112 100 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 111 114 115 114 116 115 2,609

PAKABK4B 118 106 115 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 115 118 120 118 120 120 2,711

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 348 360 322 292 270 266 261 260 261 264 270 256 254 278 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,096

PGPSBK3A 111 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 113 128 115 129 129 2,523

PGPSBK3B 110 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 113 128 115 129 129 2,522

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 209 189 167 162 165 182 209 141 131 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,990

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 209 189 167 162 165 182 209 141 131 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,990

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 209 188 167 162 163 181 209 141 131 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,988

SGB3GT33 213 173 213 123 148 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 168 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,318

SGRIGT21 170 130 135 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 174 191 175 201 191 3,722

SKSPBK1 350 322 350 286 304 267 244 227 224 221 220 220 222 227 217 215 234 318 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,506

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 350 351 323 289 265 260 255 254 254 258 266 250 248 274 334 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,907

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 350 351 322 289 265 260 255 254 254 258 266 249 247 274 334 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,906

TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 347 347 332 347 309 275 252 246 242 240 240 244 252 236 234 259 319 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,731

YPKA 578 578 578 578 578 578 578 578 578 578 578 578 578 578 578 578 578 578 578 578 578 578 578 578 15,286

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

TJGSBK2A(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 233 259 319 347 347 347 347 347 347 5,704

PGLAGT11 360 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,935

GLGRGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,087

KLPPGT14 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,395

SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 168 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,162

SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,079

GLGRGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,017

SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 173 191 175 201 192 2,269

KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 507

SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 173 191 175 201 191 2,112
SRDGGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 75 75 76 75 933

PDPSGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 770

PDPSGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 700

PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 490
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 76 100 546

SRDGGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 71 70 513

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 70 443

PKLGGT9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 385
SRDGGT5(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 197

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 57 84 84 84 1,241

TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 84 84 84 881

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 30 30 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 84 84 84 879

PGAU 1 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 873

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 628

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 28 111 111 111 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 25 7 7 7 7 34 17 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 961 1152 1038 1284 1000 1202 1370 1525 1622 1733 1754 1746 1673 1523 1977 2038 1610 1158 1030 944 913 912 908 935 28,966

TOTAL GEN 12792 12382 12136 11890 11706 11504 11336 11181 11084 10973 10952 10960 11033 11183 11076 11221 11649 12674 13451 13874 14322 14728 15042 15150 321,637

** SRDG GT1 ON TESTING

22-May-12

Tuesday



REVISED

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 15124 14841 14741 14992 15281 15532 15558 15555 15556 15518 15208 14641 14048 13713 13616 14433 14609 14595 14468 14239 13859 13771 13521 13235 323,317

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,141

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,141

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

PAKABK1A 115 113 112 115 116 118 120 120 120 117 115 113 109 100 100 112 112 113 114 114 112 113 107 102 2,611

PAKABK1B 115 113 112 115 116 118 120 119 120 117 115 113 109 100 100 112 112 113 114 114 112 113 107 102 2,610

PAKABK2A 115 113 112 115 116 118 120 119 119 117 115 113 108 100 100 112 112 113 114 114 112 113 107 102 2,609

PAKABK2B 115 113 112 115 116 118 120 119 119 117 115 113 108 100 100 112 112 113 114 114 112 113 107 102 2,609

PAKABK4B 119 117 116 119 120 123 123 123 123 122 119 116 112 105 105 116 116 117 118 118 116 117 110 105 2,711

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 350 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,096

PGPSBK3A 121 102 95 119 129 129 129 129 129 129 123 97 95 95 95 97 95 102 109 108 95 99 95 95 2,523

PGPSBK3B 121 102 95 119 129 129 129 129 129 129 122 97 95 95 95 96 95 102 109 108 95 99 95 95 2,522

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,990

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,990

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,988

SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 139 124 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 201 156 4,318

SGRIGT21 181 155 140 180 198 217 217 217 217 217 183 149 130 130 130 146 145 156 167 165 145 151 130 130 3,722

SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 297 288 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 347 311 7,506

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,907

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,906
TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 344 333 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,731

YPKA 578 578 578 578 578 578 578 578 578 578 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 15,286

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 344 333 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 5,704

PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 350 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,935

GLGRGT2 70 70 70 70 70 70 71 71 71 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 1,087

KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,395

SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 137 123 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 201 156 3,162

SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 139 123 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 201 156 3,079

GLGRGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 71 71 71 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 1,017

SGRIGT22 182 141 109 181 198 217 217 217 217 217 183 126 90 90 90 120 119 139 161 159 119 131 90 0 2,269

KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 36 29 28 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 507

SGRIGT23 182 141 109 181 198 217 217 217 217 217 183 126 90 90 90 120 119 139 161 159 119 0 0 0 2,112
SRDGGT2(DF) 75 74 73 75 76 77 79 79 79 77 75 73 70 70 70 73 73 74 74 74 0 0 0 0 933

PDPSGT1(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 770

PDPSGT2(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700

PKLGGT8 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
SRDGGT1 100 74 73 75 76 77 79 79 79 77 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 546

SRDGGT3(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 77 81 81 81 74 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 513

SRDGGT4 70 70 70 70 70 77 81 81 81 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 443

PKLGGT9 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385
SRDGGT5(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 77 81 81 81 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 197

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 30 30 30 72 84 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 1,241

TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 72 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 881

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 71 84 84 83 0 0 0 0 0 879

PGAU 1 100 0 0 0 105 150 150 150 150 150 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 873

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 105 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 628

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052

SIHY 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 20 20 20 20 105 90 20 20 20 20 20 20 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1031 1183 1283 1032 1043 927 901 904 903 941 923 975 1400 1635 1732 1183 1007 912 930 991 1048 919 1026 1095 28,966

TOTAL GEN 15054 14771 14671 14922 15211 15462 15488 15485 15486 15448 15138 14571 13978 13643 13546 14363 14539 14525 14398 14169 13789 13701 13451 13165 321,637

** SRDG GT1 ON TESTING


